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To The Honorable

Monroe County Legislature
407 County Office Building
Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Total Tax Levy - 2019
Honorable Legislators:
I recommend that Your Honorable Body approve the 2019 Total Tax Levy.

The communication includes the schedules and tables required for the levying of this tax. The
total amount to be levied in 2019 amounts to $733,552,073.94.

The specific legislative action required is to approve the 2019 Total Tax Levy.

This proposal will have no impact on the revenues or expenditures of the current Monroe County

budget.
I recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.
Sincerely,
et 1)
Chefy%lfo
Monroe County Executive
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By Legislators
Intro. No.
RESOLUTION NO. ___ OF 2018
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2019
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the
County of Monroe the sum of $402,288,325.00

Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-
Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Secton 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.

Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters
District the amount of §28,498,015.82 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of $26,020,820.56 for
both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital
Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.

Secton 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total
of $733,552,073.94 with the attached schedule for the year 2019.

Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter
441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and dirccted to sign
the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the
assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various
original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is
in all respects ratified and confirmed.

Section 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.
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TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
EAST ROCHESTER
GATES
GREECE
FIAMLIN
HENRIETTA
TRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA

RUSH

SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
TOTAL OF TOWNS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
TOTAL OF COUNTY

2019 TAX LEVY

COUNTY SERVICES

TOLOCALITIES

$2,138,462.31
1,807,398.21
393,937.09
300,827.01
1,798,164.23
5,674,021.37
665,932.42
2,774,766.44
2,929,540.14
793,088.90
1,249,623.48
1,005,104.40
2,220,716.42
2,745,324.44
1,668,050.80
512,224.90
337,281.58
817,202.01
2,844,687.46
—475,933.40

33,152,287.01

9.180,274.53
$42,332,561.56

TOTAL LEVY

$55,196,276.08
28,478,689.77
5,516,229.20
3,999,173.11
37,325,818.33
117,658,223.48
6,894,006.73
47,857,750.97
60,889,389.45
11,998,597.80
20,682,756.90
13,518,519.24
46,873,286.78
55,348,401.37
43,784,776.42
4,546,345.62
4,853,921.03
10,783,643.28
55,159,034.44
5.295.363.91

636,660,203.91

96,891,870.0
$733,552,073.94



