

# Office of the County Executive

MONROE COUNTY, NEW YORK

Cheryl Dinolfo
County Executive

December 11, 2018

No. 180400

Not to be removed from the Office of the Legislature Of Monroe County

Committee Assignment

-L

TIRGENT

To The Honorable Monroe County Legislature 407 County Office Building Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Total Tax Levy - 2019

Honorable Legislators:

I recommend that Your Honorable Body approve the 2019 Total Tax Levy.

The communication includes the schedules and tables required for the levying of this tax. The total amount to be levied in 2019 amounts to \$733,552,073.94.

The specific legislative action required is to approve the 2019 Total Tax Levy.

This proposal will have no impact on the revenues or expenditures of the current Monroe County budget.

I recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.

Sincerely,

Cheryl Dinolfo

Monroe County Executive

CD:db

#### Intro. No.

## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_ OF 2018

### **TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2019**

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows: Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the County of Monroe the sum of \$402,288,325.00 Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Section 4. Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land. Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters District the amount of \$28,498,015.82 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of \$26,020,820.56 for both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected. Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total of \$733,552,073.94 with the attached schedule for the year 2019. Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter 441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is in all respects ratified and confirmed. Section 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County Charter. Matter of Urgency File No. 18-0 ADOPTION: Date: Vote: **ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE** APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_ VETOED: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_ SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION: \_\_\_\_\_

# **2019 TAX LEVY**

TOWN	COUNTY SERVICES TO LOCALITIES	TOTAL LEVY
BRIGHTON	\$2,138,462.31	\$55,196,276.08
CHILI	1,807,398.21	28,478,689.77
CLARKSON	393,937.09	5,516,229.20
EAST ROCHESTER	300,827.01	3,999,173.11
GATES	1,798,164.23	37,325,818.33
GREECE	5,674,021.37	117,658,223.48
HAMILIN	665,932.42	6,894,006.73
HENRIETTA	2,774,766.44	47,857,750.97
IRONDEQUOIT	2,929,540.14	60,889,389.45
MENDON	793,088.90	11,998,597.80
OGDEN	1,249,623.48	20,682,756.90
PARMA	1,005,104.40	13,518,519.24
PENFIELD	2,220,716.42	46,873,286.78
PERINTON	2,745,324.44	55,348,401.37
PITTSFORD	1,668,050.80	43,784,776.42
RIGA	512,224.90	4,546,345.62
RUSH	337,281.58	4,853,921.03
SWEDEN	817,202.01	10,783,643.28
WEBSTER	2,844,687.46	55,159,034.44
WHEATLAND	475,933.40	<u>5,295,363.91</u>
TOTAL OF TOWNS	33,152,287.01	636,660,203.91
CITY OF ROCHESTER	<u>9,180,274.55</u>	96,891,870.03
TOTAL OF COUNTY	\$42,332,561.56	\$733,552,073.94